# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



This Instrument Prepared By:
Barry C. Bergstrom & Associates, Ltd.
3330 - 181st Place
Lansing, IL 60438

#### MAIL TO:

Barry C. Bergstrom & Assoc. 3330 181st Place, Ste. 104 Lansing, Illinois 60438



Doc#: 1325344099 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/10/2013 03:41 PM Pg: 1 of 3

## **DUCEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)SS

COUNTY OF COOK

The Affiant, ROSEMARY E. ENGLUND, being duly sworn states that the Affiant resides at 17515 William Street, Lansing, Illinois 60438.

That ROSEMARY E. ENGLUND was acquainted with KURT J. ENGLUND, the deceased, who, at the time of his death was one of the owners of the land in Cook County, Illinois hereinafter legally described:

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT TWENTY-THREE (23) (EXCEPT THE SOUTH TWENTY-FOUR (24) FEET) AND THE SOUTH THIRTY-FOUR (34) FEET OF LOT TWENTY-FOUR (24) IN BLOCK TWO (2) IN RIVERVIEW MANOR BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 17.2004 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 28 6724 ACRES OF THE EAST QUARTER (E1/4) OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION TWENTY-NINE (29) TOWNSHIP THIRTY-SIX (36) NORTH, RANGE FIFTEEN (15) EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 17515 WILLIAM STREET, LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438 L

PIN: 30-29-311-037-0000 ✓

That the Decedent died February 17, 1998, as evidenced by a copy of death certificate of the deceased attached hereto.

That the deceased died:

/X / Leaving no Last Will and Testament.

1325344099 Page: 2 of 3

Ounty Clarks Office

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

- Leaving a Last Will and testament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the Will was filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois and admitted to Probate on July 30, 2013.
- Leaving a Last Will and Testament which was filed in the Unproved Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on or about July 30, 2013.

That the total value of the estate of the Decedent, including both real and personal property owned by the Decedent either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the Decedent, does not exceed the sum of \$625,000.00.

Affiant makes this Affidavit for the purpose of inducing any title company to issue its title insurance policy, describing the real estate referred to above.

Dated: July 30, 2013

ROSEMARY E. ENGLUND

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said ROSEMARY E. ENGLUND, this 30th day of July, 2013.

BARRY Q. BERGSTROM, Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARRY C BERGSTROM
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/26/16

TENTION ES	STATE: The Social by this state agency bry responsibility. C	Security # icc	JNOF	FIC	IAI		<b>JU</b> F	) Y	the Articular and the Control of the	TARREST		
its statutor untary and there	ry responsibility. It	Disclosure is y for refusal.	INDIANA S									
_ocal NoC	1301	98	••	CERTIFICAT	(E OF	DEAIH	i	State	No		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
256858 VDE/DDINIT		IN THIS SERIES / ME (First Middle Li	ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER	R IC 16-1-19-3		2. SEX		3a. TIME OF DEA	ATH   3b. DATE OF C	~~ · *!! /\	- 4.	
YPE/PRINT IN		Kurt	t J. Englu	und		Ma1	<u>le</u>	1255A	M Febru	ary 1	17,1998	
ERMANENT		TY NUMBER	Se. AGE—Last Birthday (Yeurs)	5b. UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days		ER 1 DAY 6. O	DATE OF BIRTH	H (Mo. Day, Yr)	7. BIRTHPLACE (C	City and State of	or Foreign Country)	
BLACK INK	8ª WAS DECEDENT	-5430	62 YEAR LAST SERVED IN		<u> </u>	<u>De</u>	PLACE OF DEAT		Chicag	jo, II	<u>L</u>	
	NO NO	7 U	us armed forces? Never	HOSPITAL: https://		,	OTHER C	☐ Nursing Home	Other (Specify)	,		
	96. FACILITY NAME (			23 ER/C	Outpatient			TION OF DEATH	9d. COUNTY	OF DEATH		
DECEDENT	The Co	mmunity	y Hospital	1			unster		Lak			
	10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	JS 11. \$1 (Jr	SURVIVING SPOUSE If wife, give maden name)			ENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION iring most of working life. Do no			t 12b. KIND OF B	BUSINESS/IND		
!	Married		osemary Ha	ayes	Com	nptrol	ller	STREET AND NU	Manuf	actur	ring	
ļ	Illinoi		Cook	Lansi			1		имын Villiam	St.		
ĺ	13e. ZIP CODE 13f.	I INSI' E CITY LIMIT	ITS 14. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?	15. WAS DECEDENT	<del></del>		16. RACEA	American Indian.	17. DE	ECEDENT'S ED		
	60438 130	D ON A PARTIE	5	Mexican, Puerto B		Mounty was	(Spacity)	<i>o</i>	Elementary/Seconda		College (1-4 or 5 + )	
	18 FATHER'S NAME (	King D Ye.	_ ~	<u> </u>		- LAOTHE	Whit	E. Middle, Maiden S	12		4	
ARENTS	10. PMITHURS		John C. En	nalund		1 .	ersname <i>um</i> rgit 0:		ŝurneme):			
IFORMANT	20s. INFORMANTS NA	IAME (Type/Print)	Ox	20b. MAILING		Street and Number	ber or Rural Route	te Number, City or	Town State. Zip Code	i .	elationship	
}	Rosema:	ry Engl	<del></del>					g, IL	····		ife	
Ł			Entombrient  Removal from State	216. DATE AND PLACE			-		21c. LOCATION—City	y or Town, Sta	ate	
1	☐ Donation ☐ Other (Specify)			Skyline Memorial P						Monee, Illinois		
ISPOSITION	22m EMBALMERS NAM Daniel H		<u> </u>	226. E. OF ALMER'S				23 WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?				
<del> </del>	244 SIGNATURE OF FI	FUNERAL DIRECTOR	1A	IL 0.74	1-0146 LCF (5) NUMBE			15. NAME ADDRESS, AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME				
	ANG CERTIF	CON OF THE ABOVE	A IS AMRUE AND	FD.	FDO 1000857 LaHayne FH				33002885 5746 Hohman V for Schroeder-Laue Rd. Lansing, IL 604			
	28. PART I EALTH DE	्रों । If the diseases, injuri =et shock, or heart f	ries, or complications that caus failure. List only one cause on a	used the death. Do not ent	er nonspecific t	er as, ruch as cr	ardisc or resour	story			Approximete	
,		FEB 19	1998 O C	20 Cn	~010~	m araki	ATL	·_£		, ,	Onset and Death	
d	disease or condition resulting in death)	* *	DUE TO (O'	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE		7.0	7/0	7			<u>w =- ,-</u>	
ATH	Conditions of Any Supley	water 8 Hil		OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	E OF):		-(>)		<del></del>			
[7]	rise to the immediate cause stating the analyticity of U	JATY HEALTH C	CONTROL CONTROL	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE		•						
-	Cause lesi	VI-V	d					<del></del>	)			
1	1.	nt conditions - Condit	thions contributing to death but	at not previously stated in	Part I 27		T OR 90 DAYS	1	ÆD¹	AVAILABLE P		
	"71		<b>.</b>		ĺ	POSTPARTE (Yes or no) NIC	<u>o</u> )	(Yes or no)	9)	COMPLETION OF DEATH? (1	N OF CAUSE	
20	29a. CERTIFIER	XI CERTIFY	To the hr	* ) Jeden der		N C			CV	NO		
[-	29s. CERTIFIER (Check only one)  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN  To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, data, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated.  HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated.											
_		CORONER	R On the basis of examination								d	
RTIFIER 21	196. SIGNATURE AND T	TITLE OF CERTIFIER	), · · · · ·		<del></del> :_		,	DICAL LICENSE N		ATE SIGNED	(Month Day, Year) 18 - 98	
34	O NAME AND ADDRES	SS OF PERSON W	MO COMPLETED CAUSE OF	OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (7y	roe/Print)		7070			<u> </u>	18 - 10	
E	Bruce Par	resi, M	1.D. 1851			Calum	et Ci	ty, IL	60409			
ALTH FICER	1 HEALTH OFFICER'S S	SIGNATURE	alexande	4 Stille	me)?	7 <u>D</u>			Fel	TE FILED (MC	tonth. Day, Year) 4/9/9/98	
33	3. MANNER OF DEATH	1	34e. DATE OF INJURY (Month, Day, Year)				K? 34d	DESCRIBE HOW	VINJURY OCCURRED		1	
[		Pending nvestigation	S									
1	Accident _	nvestigation Could not be		IY—Al home, farm, street,	, factory, office	3	34f. LOCATION	(Street and Numb	per or flural Route Numb	iber. City or To	own, State)	
		Could not be Determined	building, etc. (Specif	сяу)								
34	4g. DATE PRONOUNCE	ED DEAD (Month. (	Day, Year) 34h. MOTOR	VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (	(Yes or no) If	yes, specify dri	river, passenger,	pedestrian, etc.				

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1